Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Orix Venture Finance LLC		112/14/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Payformance Corporation
Street Address:	7751 Belfort Parkway, Suite 200
City:	Jacksonville
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32256
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2991313	PAYSPAN
Registration Number:	2382127	PAYFORMANCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)637-3593

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-383-0198

Email: eteas@sutherland.com

Correspondent Name: Elisabeth A. Langworthy, SUTHERLAND

Address Line 1: 1275 Pennsylvania Ave., NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2415

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22749-0000-PAYSPANRELEASE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elisabeth A. Langworthy
Signature:	/Elisabeth A. Langworthy/
Date:	06/20/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=ORIX UCC-3 DE filed 14-Dec-10#page1.tif

:H \$65.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 004564 FRAME: 0645

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional] DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF STATE U.C.C. FILING SECTION FILED 05:52 PM 12/14/2010 INITIAL FILING # 6398546 2 AMENDMENT # 2010 4425983 9045887006 B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address) SRV: 101188011 PAYFORMANCE CORPORATION 7751 BELFORT PKWY STE 200 JACKSONVILLE FL 32256 1a. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE# This FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT is to be filed [for record] (or recorded) in the 6398546 2 REAL ESTATE RECORDS 2. # TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified above is terminated with respect to security interest(s) of the Secured Party authorizing this Termination Statement. CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified above with respect to security interest(s) of the Secured Party authorizing this Continuation Statement is continued for the additional period provided by applicable law ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Give name of assignee in item 7a or 7b and address of assignee in item 7c; and also give name of assignee in item 9. 5. AMENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): This Amendment affects | Debtor or | Secured Party of record. Check only one of these two boxes. Also check one of the following three boxes and provide appropriate information in items 6 and/or 7 CHANGE name and/or address: Give current record name in item 6a or 6b; also give new DELETE name: Give record name ADD name: Complete item 7a or 7b, and also name (if name change) in item 7a or 7b and/or new address (if address change) in item 7c to be deleted in item 6a or 6b. item 7c; also complete items 7d-7g (if applicable) 6. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: 6a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME OR 66. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME MIDDLE NAME FIRST NAME SUFFIX 7. CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION: 7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME OR 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX

CITY

75 JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION

8. AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only <u>one</u> box.		
Describe collateral deleted or added,	or give entire restated collateral	description, or describe collateral a	ssigned.

TYPE OF ORGANIZATION

9. NAME of SECURED PARTY of RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT

ORIX VENTURE FINANCE LLC

RECORDED: 06/20/2011

10, OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA

7c. MAILING ADDRESS

TRADEMARK REEL: 004564 FRAME: 0646

STATE POSTAL CODE

COUNTRY